| | .S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| | ssioner of Patents and Trademarks original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHEMOTOPIX GMBH //·/9·0 | <pre> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies Name: POLY-AN GMBH</pre> |
| Additional name(s) of c <u>o</u> nv ¢ ying_ | |
| party(ies) attached? $ _ $ Yes $ \underline{X} $ No | Street Address: |
| 3. Nat <u>u</u> re of conveyance:_ X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agr. _ Change of Name | Rudower Chaussee 30, D-12489 City: Berlin Country: GERMANY |
| _ Other Execution Date: September 28, 2001 | Addi <u>t</u> ional Nam <u>e</u> (s) & address(es) attack |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed to date of the application is: | er(s): gether with a new application, the execution |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/530,457 Additional numbers a | B. Patent No.(s) ttached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No |
| | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>ONE</u> |
| Name: <u>KRIEGSMAN & KRIEGSMAN</u> Internal Address: | <pre>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed (included in Filing Fee) _ Authorized to be charged to deposit</pre> |
| Street Address: | 8. Deposit Account number: |
| <u>665 FRANKLIN STREET</u> City: <u>FRAMINGHAM</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>0170</u> | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE |
| correct and any attached copy is a | elief, the foregoing information is true and true copy of the original document. October 18, 2001 |
| Edward M. Kriegsman Cluul Name of Person Signing Signatu | |
| Total number of pages includin | In cover sheet, attachments and document: $ \overline{2} $ |
| 22001 LNUELLER 00000020 09530457 | |

PATENT REEL: 012308 FRAME: 0357 81514

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHEMOTOPIX GMBH, a business organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany and having a principal place of business at Rudower Chaussee 5, D-12489 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns a 50% interest of the full and undivided right, title and interest in and to PCT Application No. PCT/EP99/06294, filed August 28, 1999; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/530,457, filed June 15, 2000; and the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, POLY-AN GMBH, a business organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, formerly having a place of business at Rudower Chaussee 6a, D-12489 Berlin, Germany and currently having a principal place of business at Rudower Chaussee 30, D-12489 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNOR is willing to convey its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, both in the United States and in all foreign countries, and in and to said patent applications upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in and to said applications and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR does further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

CHEMOTOPIX GMBH

By.

Signature

CEO Its: Title

Prof. Dr. Jens Schneider-Mergener Typed or Printed Name

28.09.2001 Date

1

RECORDED: 11/19/2001